502890517 07/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2937114

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| RONG LIU | 07/11/2014 |
| ROBERT J RAFAC | 07/13/2014 |
| DAVID WAYNE MYERS | 07/12/2014 |
| ROBERT A BERGSTEDT | 07/14/2014 |
| PAUL ALEXANDER MCKENZIE | 07/12/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ASML NETHERLANDS B.V. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | PO BOX 324 |
| City: | VELDHOVEN |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |
| Postal Code: | 5500 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14330526 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)305-3055

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-305-3050

Email: info@gardkaslow.com

Correspondent Name: GARD & KASLOW LLP (CYMER)
Address Line 1: 4 MAIN STREET, SUITE 120
Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PA1238US |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | V. RANDALL GARD |
| SIGNATURE: | /V. Randall Gard/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/14/2014 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=PA1238US_Assignment#page1.tif source=PA1238US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502890517 REEL: 033306 FRAME: 0506

source=PA1238US_Assignment#page3.tif
source=PA1238US_Assignment#page4.tif
source=PA1238US_Assignment#page5.tif
source=PA1238US_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 033306 FRAME: 0507 Cymer Matter No. 2012-0072-01

PA1238US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

the undersigned, Rong Liu, Robert J. Rafac, David Wayne Myers, Robert A. Bergstedt,

and Paul Alexander McKenzie do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASML

Netherlands B.V. a corporation having a mailing address of P.O. Box 324, Veldhoven,

Netherlands 5500 AH ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign

countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States

patent application filed herewith and entitled:

"CALIBRATION OF PHOTOELECTROMAGNETIC SENSOR IN A LASER SOURCE"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United

States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original

and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all

foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting

from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in

its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all

said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

1

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | 07/11/14 | Name: ع | Rong Liu |
|-------|----------|---------|-------------------------|
| Date: | | Name: _ | Robert J. Rafac |
| Date: | | Name: _ | David Wayne Myers |
| Date: | | Name: _ | Robert A. Bergstedt |
| Date: | | Name: _ | Paul Alexander McKenzie |

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | | Name: | • |
|-------|--|-------|--|
| | | | Rong Liu |
| Date: | 7/13/14 | Name: | Ad The |
| | / / | | Robert J. Rafac |
| Date: | Physical Property Control of the Con | Name: | Market Commence of the Commenc |
| | | | David Wayne Myers |
| Date: | | Name: | |
| | | | Robert A. Bergstedt |
| Date: | | Name: | |
| 24,00 | | | Paul Alexander McKenzie |

PA1238US

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | | Name: | |
|-------|--|---------|-------------------------|
| | | | Rong Liu |
| Date: | Market Annual Control of the Control | Name: | |
| | | | Robert J. Rafac |
| Date: | July 12, 2014 | Name: ˌ | Day 2 My |
| | | | David Wayne Myers |
| _ | | | |
| Date: | | Name: ˌ | |
| | | | Robert A. Bergstedt |
| | | | |
| Date: | | Name: | |
| | | | Paul Alexander McKenzie |

PA1238US

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and

the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its

successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and

maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said

improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full

right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | | Name: | |
|-------|-----------|------------|--------------------|
| | | | g Liu |
| Date: | | Name: | |
| | | | ert J. Rafac |
| Date: | | Name: | |
| | | Davi | id Wayne Myers |
| Date: | 7/14/2014 | Name: Robe | ert A. Bergstedt |
| Date: | | | |
| | | | Alexander McKenzie |

RECORDED: 07/14/2014

representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Date: | Name: | |
|--------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| | | Rong Liu |
| Date: | Name; _ | |
| | | Robert J. Rafac |
| Date: | Name: _ | |
| | | David Wayne Myers |
| Date: | Name: _ | |
| | | Robert A. Bergstedt |
| Date: JUJ 12h 2014 | Name: _ | Paul Alexander McKenzie |

2